
 
FILE NO.  190603 RESOLUTION NO.  

Human Services Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Grant Agreement Amendment - Wu Yee Children’s Services - Early Head Start/Head Start 
Support Services - $11,786,599] 
 

Resolution approving the first amendment of the grant between the City and County of 

San Francisco and Wu Yee Children’s Services for the provision of Early Head Start 

and Head Start support services to support the City’s implementation of the San 

Francisco Citywide Plan For Early Care and Education, to increase the amount 

by $4,122,076 for a total amount of $11,786,599 and extend the grant term by one year 

to commence July 1, 2019, for the total agreement term of July 1, 2017, through 

June 30, 2020. 

 

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, wishes to provide support to Early 

Head Start and Head Start child care programs; and 

WHEREAS, The Office of Early Care and Education, in partnership with the Human 

Services Agency, conducted a Request for Qualifications for these services in February 2017; 

and 

WHEREAS, Wu Yee Children’s Services submitted a responsive and responsible 

proposal and was awarded the grant for the total amount of $7,664,523 in July 2017; and 

WHEREAS, The Office of Early Care and Education, in partnership with the Human 

Services Agency is now requesting approval for a first amendment of the Wu Yee Children’s 

Services grant in the amount of $4,122,076 resulting in a new total amount of $11,786,599 

with an extended term to June 30, 2020; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves modification of the grant 

with Wu Yee Children’s Services in the amount of $4,122,076, resulting in a revised total 

amount of $11,786,599 for the period of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020; and, be it 



 

 

 

Human Services Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the modification being fully 

executed by all parties, the Human Services Agency shall provide the final contract to the 

Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file. 


